giving monthly  or annually  because she  wants  to  receive
money in  lump sum.  By giving lump sum, the disputes, which
might arise  from time  to time  at the  time of  demand and
payment, might be avoided.  Therefore I give my finding that
Askaran will  pay a  sum of  Rs.45,000/- (rupees  forty five
thousand only) to Smt. Sukh Devi for maintenance in case she
accepts the  house at  Ladnu and in case she takes the house
and the  Nohra at  Bidasar, she  will be  given  Rs.37,000/-
(rupees thirty  seven thousand  only).  Since  there  is  no
apartment in the Nohra, Askaran will pay a sum of Rs. 1000/-
(rupees one  thousand only) more besides Rs.37,000/- (rupees
thirty seven  thousand only)  for constructing  Dhalia, room
for keeping grass and fodder and a Hauz............
     (5)  The   money  which   will  be  given  to  her  for
maintenance will be her personal money and she can use it as
she likes........................
     (8) After the execution of the aforesaid terms, Askaran